
2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

Note id: 24

1) This is the FTIP lump sum “backup” list for HBP funded projects.  Please see the Local Assistance web site for the most current
listings:

http://www.dot.ca.gov/hq/LocalPrograms/hbrr99/HBP_FSTIP.html

2) The purpose of this list is to show which projects being advanced by local agencies have met the eligibility requirements of the
federal Highway Bridge Program and have been prioritized for funding by the Department in cooperation with local agencies for 
funding.

3) Contractual funding levels are determined at time of federal authorization/obligation for given phase of work.  For details see
Chapter 3 of the Local Assistance Procedures Manual.

4) For FTIP/FSTIP purposes, Federal Highway Bridge Program (HBP) funding constraint is managed by Caltrans.

5) Prop 1B bond funds for the Local Seismic Safety Retrofit Program (LSSRP) used for matching federal funds are also managed by
Caltrans.

6) Financial constraint of LOCAL matching funds (including regional STIP funds) and LOCAL Advance Construction (AC) is the
responsibility of the MPOs and their local agencies.

7) Some projects show that they are programmed using State STP funds.  These funds are HBP funds transferred to the STP for
bridge work that is not ordinarily eligible for HBP funds.  See the HB Program Guidelines for details.  Do not confuse these STP
funds with Regional STP funds. 

8) Corrections to this report should be addressed to the District Local Assistance Engineer:

https://dot.ca.gov/programs/local-assistance/other-important-issues/local-assistance-contacts

Notes:

10/13/2025, 9:41 AM
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

10 Stanislaus

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Ceres BRIDGE NO. 38C0222, SERVICE ROAD OVER T.I.D. CERES MAIN CANAL, 80 W/O MOORE ROAD.    Rehabilitate existing 2-lane bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

1,731,250

346,250 346,250

125,000

346,250 2,202,500
1,731,250

125,000

1,856,250

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
277,000 1,762,000

69,250 440,500

346,250 2,202,500

1,485,000

371,250

1,856,250

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4794

Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
277,000 277,000

69,250 69,250

346,250 346,250

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
100,000

25,000

125,000

100,000

25,000

125,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,385,000

346,250

1,731,250

1,385,000

346,250

1,731,250

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

10 Stanislaus

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Patterson BRIDGE NO. 38C0214, ROGERS ROAD OVER DELTA-MENDOTA CANAL, 0.5 MI N/O SPERRY AVE.  Replace existing 2-lane bridge with a
wider 2-lane bridge (Not Capacity Increasing).

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

580,000

1,414,750

CON

Total

8,126,250 8,126,250

200,250 1,035,000

500,000 1,080,000

700,250 8,126,250 10,241,250

834,750

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

162,272

1,414,750

LSSRP Bond

Total
619,931 7,194,169 9,066,579

80,319 932,081 1,174,671

700,250 8,126,250 10,241,250

1,252,478

-0

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4097

5244(032)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

95,746

834,750

LSSRP Bond

Total
177,281 916,286

22,969 118,715

200,250 1,035,000

739,004

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

66,526

580,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
442,650 956,124

57,350 123,876

500,000 1,080,000

513,474

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
7,194,169 7,194,169

932,081 932,081

8,126,250 8,126,250

-0

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

10 Stanislaus

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Riverbank BRIDGE NO. 38C0040, FIRST ST OVER STANISLAUS RIVER, STANLS-SAN JOAQIN CO LINE. Standalone Bridge Preventive Maintenance. 

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

1,600,000
1,600,000

1,600,000
1,600,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,280,000

320,000

1,600,000

1,280,000

320,000

1,600,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4877

Project #:

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,280,000

320,000

1,600,000

1,280,000

320,000

1,600,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 410/13/2025, 9:41 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency 

10 Stanislaus

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description 

Stanislaus County BRIDGE NO. 38C0009, CRABTREE ROAD OVER DRY CREEK, 1.8 MI. S/O WARNERVILLE RD.  Replace 2-lane bridge with a standard 2-lane
bridge.  9/14/2010:  Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON.  10/1/2015:  Toll credits used for R/W.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

75,000

1,825,000

CON

Total

12,160,000 12,160,000

1,750,000

75,000

12,160,000 13,985,000

1,750,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 1,825,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
12,160,000 13,985,000

12,160,000 -12,160,000
12,160,000 13,985,000

1,825,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3610

5938(227)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 1,750,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,750,000

1,750,000

1,750,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 75,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
75,000

75,000

75,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
12,160,000 12,160,000

12,160,000 -12,160,000

12,160,000 12,160,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 510/13/2025, 9:41 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

10 Stanislaus

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Stanislaus County BRIDGE NO. 38C0010, CROWS LANDING ROAD OVER SAN JOAQUIN RIVER, NEAR W. CARPENTER RD. Bridge replacement with limted
LSSRP Seismic Retrofit funds.  High cost agreement required.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

650,000

29,030,000

CON

Total

26,137,000 4,793,749 30,930,749

2,243,000

650,000

4,793,749 33,823,749

2,243,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

2,756,241

29,030,000

LSSRP Bond

Total

573,500 573,500

4,243,906 29,944,165

549,843 3,306,084

4,793,749 33,823,749

25,700,259

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

2273

5938(071)
5938(076)

Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

257,272

2,243,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,985,728

257,272

2,243,000

1,985,728

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

74,555

650,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
575,445

74,555

650,000

575,445

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

2,424,414

26,137,000

LSSRP Bond

Total

573,500 573,500

4,243,906 27,382,992

549,843 2,974,257

4,793,749 30,930,749

23,139,086

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

10 Stanislaus

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Stanislaus County BRIDGE NO. 38C0033, LAS PALMAS AVENUE OVER SAN JOAQUIN RIVER, 3 MI N/E STATE ROUTE 33.    Preventive Maintenance project.
Repair and strengthen column/pile extension at Bents 4 through 8.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 4,438,000

CON

Total

3,920,000 364,500 4,284,500

518,000

364,500 4,802,500

518,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

509,039

4,438,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
322,692 4,251,653

41,808 550,847

364,500 4,802,500

3,928,961

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3883

5938(200)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

59,415

518,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
458,585

59,415

518,000

458,585

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

TotalPrior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

449,624

3,920,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
322,692 3,793,068

41,808 491,432

364,500 4,284,500

3,470,376

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 710/13/2025, 9:41 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

10 Stanislaus

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Stanislaus County BRIDGE NO. 38C0073, TIM BELL ROAD OVER DRY CREEK, 0.8 MI. S/O CLARIBEL ROAD.  Replace historic 2-lane bridge with a standard
2-lane bridge.  9/14/2010:  Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON.  1/27/2016:  Toll credits used for R/W.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

300,000

31,988,192

CON

Total

27,912,192 310,000 28,222,192

30,000 3,806,000

300,000

30,000 310,000 32,328,192

3,776,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total
18,854,692
31,988,192

LSSRP Bond

Total
18,854,692 30,000 310,000 32,328,192

-18,854,692
30,000 310,000 32,328,192

13,133,500

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3628

5938(189)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 3,776,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
30,000 3,806,000

30,000 3,806,000

3,776,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 300,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
300,000

300,000

300,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

18,854,692

27,912,192

LSSRP Bond

Total
18,854,692 310,000 28,222,192

-18,854,692

310,000 28,222,192

9,057,500

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

10 Stanislaus

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Stanislaus County BRIDGE NO. 38C0078, OAKDALE-WATERFORD HIGHWAY OVER CLARIBEL LATERAL, 0.5 MI N/O CLARIBEL RD.  Replace existing 2-lane
bridge with a standard 2-lane bridge.  10/12/2016 10:40:13 AM. 

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

150,000

956,000

CON

Total

2,900,000 2,900,000

806,000

150,000

2,900,000 3,856,000

806,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

109,653

956,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,567,370 3,413,717

332,630 442,283

2,900,000 3,856,000

846,347

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4502

5938(259)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

92,448

806,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
713,552

92,448

806,000

713,552

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

17,205

150,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
132,795

17,205

150,000

132,795

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,567,370 2,567,370

332,630 332,630

2,900,000 2,900,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond
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2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

10 Stanislaus

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Stanislaus County BRIDGE NO. 38C0106, EAST AVENUE OVER T.I.D. MAIN CANAL, 0.5 MI E/O SANTA FE AVE.    Stand alone scour countermeasure project.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

211,500

646,000 646,000

54,000

646,000 911,500
211,500

54,000

265,500

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
516,800 729,200

129,200 182,300

646,000 911,500

212,400

53,100

265,500

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4818

Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
516,800 516,800

129,200 129,200

646,000 646,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
43,200

10,800

54,000

43,200

10,800

54,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
169,200

42,300

211,500

169,200

42,300

211,500

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1010/13/2025, 9:41 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

10 Stanislaus

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Stanislaus County BRIDGE NO. 38C0157, MONTPELIER ROAD, OVER T.I.D. MAIN CANAL, AT DALLAS RD.    Replace existing 2-lane bridge with 2-lane bridge.
10/11/2016 3:33:50 PM.

Fund Source Summary: 

PE
R/W

Total

100,000

950,000

CON

Total

3,400,000 3,400,000

850,000

100,000

3,400,000 4,350,000

850,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

108,965

950,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,010,020 3,851,055

389,980 498,945

3,400,000 4,350,000

841,035

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4497

5938(260)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

97,495

850,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
752,505

97,495

850,000

752,505

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

11,470

100,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
88,530

11,470

100,000

88,530

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,010,020 3,010,020

389,980 389,980

3,400,000 3,400,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1110/13/2025, 9:41 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

10 Stanislaus

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Stanislaus County BRIDGE NO. 38C0168, KILBURN ROAD OVER ORESTIMBA CREEK, .45 MI S CROWS LANDING RD.  Replace historic 2-lane bridge with a
standard 2-lane bridge on improved alignment (No Added Lane Capacity).  4/1/2010:  Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & Con.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

72,000

1,609,000

CON

Total

3,300,000 3,300,000

1,537,000

72,000

3,300,000 4,909,000

1,537,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 1,609,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,300,000 4,909,000

3,300,000 4,909,000

1,609,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

359

5938(157)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 1,537,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,537,000

1,537,000

1,537,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 72,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
72,000

72,000

72,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,300,000 3,300,000

3,300,000 3,300,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1210/13/2025, 9:41 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

10 Stanislaus

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Stanislaus County BRIDGE NO. 38C0170, COOPERSTOWN ROAD OVER GALLUP CREEK, 2.8 MI. NW/O LA GRANGE ROAD.  Replace 2-lane bridge with a
standard 2-lane bridge.  9/21/2010:  Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON.  7/23/2013:  Toll credits used for R/W.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

25,000

802,000

CON

Total

3,642,000 3,642,000

350,000 1,127,000

25,000

350,000 3,642,000 4,794,000

777,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 802,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
350,000 3,642,000 4,794,000

350,000 3,642,000 4,794,000

802,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3666

5938(191)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 777,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
350,000 1,127,000

350,000 1,127,000

777,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 25,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
25,000

25,000

25,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
3,642,000 3,642,000

3,642,000 3,642,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1310/13/2025, 9:41 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

10 Stanislaus

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Stanislaus County BRIDGE NO. 38C0186, MORGAN ROAD, OVER T.I.D. LATERAL #5, JCT AT HARDING AVE.    Stand alone scour countermeasure project. 

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 646,000

CON

Total

294,000 294,000

646,000

54,000 54,000

54,000 294,000 994,000

646,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

74,096

646,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
47,806 260,278 879,988

6,194 33,722 114,012

54,000 294,000 994,000

571,904

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4831

5938(280)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

74,096

646,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
571,904

74,096

646,000

571,904

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
47,806 47,806

6,194 6,194

54,000 54,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
260,278 260,278

33,722 33,722

294,000 294,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1410/13/2025, 9:41 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

10 Stanislaus

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Stanislaus County BRIDGE NO. 38C0231, MILTON ROAD OVER ROCK CREEK TRIBUTARY, 3.7 MI. N/O SR 4.  Replace 2-lane bridge with a standard 2-lane
bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

75,000

850,000

CON

Total

5,964,000 5,964,000

345,000 584,000 1,704,000

75,000

345,000 584,000 5,964,000 7,743,000

775,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

97,495

850,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
305,429 517,015 5,279,929 6,854,878

39,572 66,985 684,071 888,122

345,000 584,000 5,964,000 7,743,000

752,505

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3872

5938(201)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

88,893

775,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
305,429 517,015 1,508,551

39,572 66,985 195,449

345,000 584,000 1,704,000

686,108

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

8,603

75,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
66,398

8,603

75,000

66,398

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
5,279,929 5,279,929

684,071 684,071

5,964,000 5,964,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1510/13/2025, 9:41 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

10 Stanislaus

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Stanislaus County BRIDGE NO. 38C0232, MILTON ROAD, OVER HOODS CREEK, 1.6 MI S/O SR4.    Replace existing 2 lane bridge with new 2 lane bridge.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

100,000

1,200,000

CON

Total

7,345,000 7,345,000

1,100,000

100,000

7,345,000 8,545,000

1,100,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

137,640

1,200,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
6,502,529 7,564,889

842,472 980,112

7,345,000 8,545,000

1,062,360

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4500

5938(262)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

126,170

1,100,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
973,830

126,170

1,100,000

973,830

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

11,470

100,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
88,530

11,470

100,000

88,530

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
6,502,529 6,502,529

842,472 842,472

7,345,000 7,345,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1610/13/2025, 9:41 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

10 Stanislaus

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts 
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Stanislaus County BRIDGE NO. 38C0257, COOPERSTOWN ROAD OVER RYDBERG CREEK, 3.9 MI. NW/O LA GRANGE ROAD.  Replace 2-lane bridge with a
standard 2-lane bridge.  9/28/2010:  Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON.  7/23/2013:  Toll credits used for R/W.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

75,000

837,000

CON

Total

2,925,190 2,925,190

25,000 787,000

75,000

25,000 2,925,190 3,787,190

762,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 837,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
25,000 2,925,190 3,787,190

25,000 2,925,190 3,787,190

837,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3682

5938(194)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 762,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
25,000 787,000

25,000 787,000

762,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 75,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
75,000

75,000

75,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,925,190 2,925,190

2,925,190 2,925,190

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1710/13/2025, 9:41 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

10 Stanislaus

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Stanislaus County BRIDGE NO. 38C0262, PIONEER AVENUE, OVER LONE TREE CREEK, 100FT S/O FREELOVE ROAD.  Replace existing functionally
obsolete 2-lane bridge with a standard 2-lane bridge (No Added Lane Capacity).  10/12/2016:  Toll Credits programmed for PE, R/W, & CON.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

100,000

921,000

CON

Total

2,500,000 2,500,000

821,000

100,000

2,500,000 3,421,000

821,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 921,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,500,000 3,421,000

2,500,000 3,421,000

921,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4504

5938(261)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 821,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
821,000

821,000

821,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 100,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
100,000

100,000

100,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,500,000 2,500,000

2,500,000 2,500,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1810/13/2025, 9:41 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

10 Stanislaus

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Stanislaus County BRIDGE NO. 38C0269, LAKE ROAD OVER PEASLEE CREEK, 2.6 MI W JCT YOSEMITE BLV.    Stand alone scour countermeasure project.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

CON

Total

225,000

634,000 634,000

54,000

634,000 913,000
225,000

54,000

279,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
507,200 730,400

126,800 182,600

634,000 913,000

223,200

55,800

279,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4822

Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
507,200 507,200

126,800 126,800

634,000 634,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
43,200

10,800

54,000

43,200

10,800

54,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
180,000

45,000

225,000

180,000

45,000

225,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 1910/13/2025, 9:41 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

10 Stanislaus

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Stanislaus County BRIDGE NO. 38C0270, WARNERVILLE ROAD, OVER DRY CREEK TRIBUTARY, 1.0 MI NW JCT TIM BELL RD.    Stand alone scour
countermeasure project.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 634,000

CON

Total

349,500 349,500

634,000

54,000 54,000

54,000 349,500 1,037,500

634,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

72,720

634,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
47,806 309,412 918,499

6,194 40,088 119,001

54,000 349,500 1,037,500

561,280

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4819

5938(281)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

72,720

634,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
561,280

72,720

634,000

561,280

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
47,806 47,806

6,194 6,194

54,000 54,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
309,412 309,412

40,088 40,088

349,500 349,500

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2010/13/2025, 9:41 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

10 Stanislaus

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Stanislaus County BRIDGE NO. 38C0272, SONORA ROAD OVER MARTELLS CREEK, 0.1 MI E/O FRANKENHEIMER RD. Scour Countermeasure.  3/11/2011:
Toll Credits programmed for PE & CON.  6/6/2019:  Toll credits used for R/W.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 555,484

CON

Total

126,000 126,000

555,484

126,000 681,484

555,484

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 555,484

LSSRP Bond

Total
126,000 681,484

126,000 681,484

555,484

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

3805

5938(203)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 555,484

LSSRP Bond

Total
555,484

555,484

555,484

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
126,000 126,000

126,000 126,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2110/13/2025, 9:41 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

10 Stanislaus

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Stanislaus County BRIDGE NO. 38C0278, WILLMS ROAD, OVER DRY CREEK TRIBUTARY, 0.1 MI W JCT ROCK RIV RD.    Stand alone scour countermeasure
project.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 634,000

CON

Total

211,500 211,500

634,000

54,000 54,000

54,000 211,500 899,500

634,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

72,720

634,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
47,806 187,241 796,327

6,194 24,259 103,173

54,000 211,500 899,500

561,280

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4820

5938(282)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

72,720

634,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
561,280

72,720

634,000

561,280

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
47,806 47,806

6,194 6,194

54,000 54,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
187,241 187,241

24,259 24,259

211,500 211,500

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2210/13/2025, 9:41 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

10 Stanislaus

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Stanislaus County BRIDGE NO. 38C0307, WARNERVILLE ROAD, OVER DRY CREEK TRIBUTARY, 1 MI W CRABTREE RD.    Stand alone scour
countermeasure project. 

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 634,000

CON

Total

211,500 211,500

634,000

54,000 54,000

54,000 211,500 899,500

634,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

72,720

634,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
47,806 187,241 796,327

6,194 24,259 103,173

54,000 211,500 899,500

561,280

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4821

5938(283)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

72,720

634,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
561,280

72,720

634,000

561,280

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
47,806 47,806

6,194 6,194

54,000 54,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
187,241 187,241

24,259 24,259

211,500 211,500

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2310/13/2025, 9:41 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

10 Stanislaus

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Stanislaus County BRIDGE NO. 39C0001, RIVER ROAD OVER SAN JOAQUIN RIVER, STANISLAUS COUNTY LINE. Bridge replacement with limited LBSRP
Seismic Retrofit funds.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total

276,000

33,538,985

CON

Total

29,896,985 29,896,985

3,366,000

276,000

33,538,985

3,366,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

2,601,933

33,538,985

LSSRP Bond

Total

1,244,988 1,244,988

29,692,063

2,601,933

33,538,985

29,692,063

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

2282

5938(037)
5938(176)

Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

386,080

3,366,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
2,979,920

386,080

3,366,000

2,979,920

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

R/W Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total 276,000

LSSRP Bond

Total

31,657 31,657

244,343

276,000

244,343

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

2,215,853

29,896,985

LSSRP Bond

Total

1,213,331 1,213,331

26,467,801

2,215,853

29,896,985

26,467,801

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2410/13/2025, 9:41 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

10 Stanislaus

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Stanislaus County BRIDGE NO. PM00185,  Bridge Preventive Maintenance Program (BPMP) various bridges in Stanislaus County.  See Caltrans Local Assistance
HBP website for backup list of projects.

Fund Source Summary:

PE
R/W

Total 850,000

CON

Total

5,882,054 5,882,054

608,014 1,458,014

608,014 5,882,054 7,340,068

850,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

170,000

850,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
486,411 4,705,643 5,872,054

121,603 1,176,411 1,468,014

608,014 5,882,054 7,340,068

680,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4610

5938(277)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

170,000

850,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
486,411 1,166,411

121,603 291,603

608,014 1,458,014

680,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
4,705,643 4,705,643

1,176,411 1,176,411

5,882,054 5,882,054

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2510/13/2025, 9:41 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program

District: County:
Responsible Agency

10 Stanislaus

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Stanislaus County BRIDGE NO. PM00192.  Bridge Preventive Maintenance Program (BPMP) various bridges in Stanislaus County - scour countermeasures.  See
Caltrans Local Assistance HBP website for backup list of projects.

Fund Source Summary: 

PE
R/W

Total 825,000

CON

Total

2,445,000 2,445,000

825,000

2,445,000 3,270,000

825,000

Phase Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

165,000

825,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,956,000 2,616,000

489,000 654,000

2,445,000 3,270,000

660,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

4632

5938(278)
Project #:

PE Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

165,000

825,000

LSSRP Bond

Total
660,000

165,000

825,000

660,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

CON Summary:
Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total

LSSRP Bond

Total
1,956,000 1,956,000

489,000 489,000

2,445,000 2,445,000

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

Caltrans, Division of Local Assistance Page 2610/13/2025, 9:41 AM Det2 FL4 SmlTxt brf



2024/25-2029/30 Highway Bridge Program 

District: County:
Responsible Agency

10 Stanislaus

See the appropriate FTIP/FSTIP for current funding commitments.  This listing provides the backup project information to support the lump sum amounts
programmed in the FTIP.

HBP-ID Project Description

Number of Projects: 

MPO Summary:

Fed $

Local AC

Local Match

Total for all Phases

18,854,692

7,110,494

115,138,411

LSSRP Bond

Total

1,818,488 1,818,488

24,860,369 16,855,707 17,799,319 11,518,172 12,392,584 944,172 174,925,661

791,336 434,043 1,406,681 2,018,882 1,445,856 122,328 14,129,769

-6,694,692 -12,160,000

18,957,013 5,129,750 19,206,000 13,537,054 13,838,440 1,066,500 190,873,918

87,354,737 3,200,600

800,150

4,000,750

Totals:

Stanislaus Area Association Of Governments

Prior 24/25 25/26 26/27 27/28 28/29 29/30 Beyond

25
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